ROTHER DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

The District Council of Rother (Hurst Green 5) Public Path Diversion Order 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on the 20th day of June 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Rother District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert that part of the public footpath which runs from a point at O.S. map Ref. TQ727286 adjacent to the north-east corner of Bellhurst Wood in a southerly direction across fields for a distance approximately 745 metres to a point at O.S. map Ref. TQ727276 where the path enters Burgh Wood so that the path would then run alongside the eastern field boundary with Bellhurst Wood for a distance of approximately 55 metres then westwards, southwards and south-westwards around a barn which is located at O.S. map Ref. TQ727283 to rejoin the field boundary with Bellhurst Wood which the path would continue to follow before turning south-eastwards to rejoin the existing path at its exit from Burgh Wood.

the existing path at its exit from Burgh Wood. A copy of the Order and the map contained therein has been deposited at the District Bureau (Battle), Watch Oak, Battle, Sussex, and may be inspected free of charge during normal office hours.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned before 30th July 1975 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Rother District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 27th June 1975.

R. H. Mead, Secretary and Deputy Chief Executive. Town Hall,

Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex.

(811)

ROTHER DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

The District Council of Rother (Udimore 2) Public Path Diversion Order 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on the 20th day of June 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Rother District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to divert that part of the public footpath which runs from a point at the southern edge of Stocks Wood in a south-westerly direction for a distance of approximately 145 metres to a point to the rear of "Rushay Cottage" (formerly "The Post Office") so that the path would now run from the southern edge of Stocks Wood in a southerly direction for a distance of approximately 136 metres to a point to the rear of the aforesaid "Rushay Cottage" and then in an easterly direction for a distance of approximately 18 metres to rejoin the site of the existing path.

A copy of the Order and the map contained therein has been deposited at the Council Offices, Ferry Road, Rye, Sussex, and may be inspected free of charge during normal office hours.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned before the 30th July 1975, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Rother District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 27th June 1975.

R. H. Mead, Secretary and Deputy Chief Executive. Town Hall,

Bexhill-on-Sea, Sussex, TN39 3JX.

(810)

SEVENOAKS DISTRICT COUNCIL Highways Act 1959 Countryside Act 1968

Sevenoaks District Council F.P.208 (part) (Eynsford) Public Path Diversion Order No. 1, 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above Order made on the 20th March 1975 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Sevenoaks District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert that part of the public footpath numbered 208 in the Parish of Eynsford leading from a point on its length 50 feet or thereabouts north of Black Cottages, Well Hill, Chelsfield, north-eastwards and thence north-westwards for a distance of 650 feet or thereabouts to a point at the south-eastern corner of Doctor's Wood 20 feet or thereabouts south-east of the District Boundary to a line leading from the said point 50 feet or thereabouts north of Black Cottages, north-westwards and thence northwards through O.S. Nos. 7849, 7952 and 0079 for a distance of 630 feet or thereabouts to rejoin FP.208 at the point at the south-east of the District Boundary.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, Argyle Road, Sevenoaks, between 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on weekdays, Monday to Friday.

Compensation for depreciation or damage in consequence of the coming into operation of this Order is payable in accordance with section 113 (2) of the 1959 Act, to which reference should be made.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Secretary, Sevenoaks District Council, Council Offices, Argyle Road, Sevenoaks, Kent, before the 1st August 1975, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Sevenoaks District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State, any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 27th June 1975.

A. F. E. Davis, Secretary.

Council Offices, Argyle Road, Sevenoaks, Kent.

(540)

SEVENOAKS DISTRICT COUNCIL

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959: COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

Sevenoaks District Council (F.P. 394 (Part) Edenbridge-Westerham) Public Path Diversion Order No. 2 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above Order, made on the 20th March 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Sevenoaks District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification will be to divert that part of the public footpath numbered 394 in the parishes of Westerham and Edenbridge leading from a point 80 feet or thereabouts from its junction with Pootings Road B.2027 in the Parish of Westerham southwards along the access drive to Oaklands, Pootings and thence south-castwards across O.S.5300 for a distance of 950 feet or thereabouts to the Westerham—Edenbridge Parish boundary to a new line leading from the point 80 feet from its junction with Pootings Road B.2027 south-eastwards across O.S.5708 and thence south-westwards along the south-eastern boundary of O.S.5300 for a distance of 990 feet or thereabouts to rejoin F.P.394 at the Westerham— Edenbridge Parish boundary.